AME
REV. C.01   1
 Low Quiescent Current,
Adjustable Voltage Monitoring,
Adjustable Reset Delay Supervisory
AME8505
 General Description
The AME8505 series of microprocessor supervisory

Adjustable Reset Delay Supervisory
AME8505
 Ordering Information
AME8505 – x  x  x  xxx
Pin Configuration
Package Type
Number of Pins
Threshold Voltage
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins Threshold Voltage
A
(SOT-26)
A
(DFN-6D)
1. RESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅
2. GND
3.  R̅̅ ̅̅ ̅
4. CT
5. SENSE
6. VDD
1. VDD
2. SENSE
3. CT
4.  R̅̅ ̅̅ ̅
5. GND
6. RESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅
E: SOT-2X
V: DFN
Y: 6 ADJ: 0.405V
084: 0.84V
112: 1.12V
167: 1.67V
279: 2.79V
307: 3.07V
465: 4.65V
AME
REV. C.01   6
 Low Quiescent Current,
Adjustable Voltage Monitoring,
Adjustable Reset Delay Supervisory
AME8505
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Voltage
VDD -0.3 to 7
V VCT -0.3 to VDD + 0.3
VRESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ , V R̅̅ ̅̅ ̅, VSENSE -0.3 to 7
Current RESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅   -5 to 5 mA
ESD Classification
HBM ±2000 V
MM ±200 V
CDM ±1000 V
 Recommended Operation Conditions
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Input Supply Voltage  VDD 1.7 to 6.5
V
CT Pin Voltage VCT 0 to VDD
Sense Pin Voltage VSENSE 0 to 6.5
 R̅̅ ̅̅ ̅ Pin Voltage  V R̅̅ ̅̅ ̅ 0 to 6.5
RESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  Pin Voltage VRESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  0 to 6.5
RESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  Pin Current  RESET̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅ ̅̅  0.0003 to 5 mA
Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 to +125
o
C Ambient Temperature Range TA -40 to +85
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150
AME
REV. C.01   7
 Low Quiescent Current,
Adjustable Voltage Monitoring,